ATTACHMENT A TO THE REGULATIONS OF THE UNIVERSITY RESIDENCE

Fee Schedule for Accommodation Use

(Effective September 1, 2024)

FEE SCHEDULE FOR STUDENT ACCOMMODATION

	Monthly rent per bed (including utilities and management fees)	Rent for single room (including utilities and management fees)
Reduced Rate 1* (ISEE < € 22.000)	100,00 euro	200,00 euro
Reduced Rate 2 (ISEE < € 30.000)	150,00 euro	250,00 euro
Standard rate	200,00 euro	300,00 euro

^{*}Applies to students in no-tax areas according to national and University regulations

FEE SCHEDULE FOR OTHER ACCOMMODATION RECIPIENTS

	Monthly rent per bed (including utilities and management fees)	Rent for single room (including utilities and management fees)
Standard rate	200,00 euro	300,00 euro

EXCLUSIVE USE OF APARTMENT only for visiting professors and staff without fee exemptions)

	1 PERSON (including utilities and management fees)	2 PERSONS (including utilities and management fees)
Exclusive Apartment Use (2 beds)	360,00 euro	460,00 euro (€230,00 per person)

EXEMPTIONS

The following categories are exempt from the accommodation fee but must pay a monthly utilities and management fee of 80,00 euros

- a. Students enrolled in Master's programs at the Centre of Geotechnologies without scholarships;
- b. Research and study grant recipients based at the Centre of Geotechnologies with a minimum grant amount according to University regulations;
- c. Staff employed in the security services of the Centre of Geotechnologies;
- d. Minors aged 6 to 18 (children under 6 are hosted free of charge).

DAILY RATE FOR GUEST ACCOMODATION (max 28 days/year)

- **27,00** euro per day VAT included for a bed in a double room;
- **37,00** euro per day VAT included for a bed in double room used as a single.

MONTHLY RATE FOR GUEST ACCOMODATION (max 1 month/year)

- **250,00** euro per month VAT included for a bed in a double room;
- **350,00** euro per month VAT included for a bed in double room used as a single.

Contract registration Fees are applied in accordance with current regulations.

Security Deposit

150.00 euro

Guests using accommodation in "guest accommodation" mode are exempt from the security deposit.

Any fee adjustments beyond those listed must be approved by the Board of Directors with a reasonable resolution.